Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPA			RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorne	y Docket No.	147775	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet	et, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>			
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Hiroaki TAKADA [2] Ryo KURACHI [3] Yukihiro MIYASHITA B. Additional name(s) of conveying [3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other B. Execution Date: [1]: Novemb [2]: November 12, 2010 & [3]: 1	Yes No Merger Change of Name	[1] NATIO CO UN 1, FURO- NAGOYA 4648601 J [2] AUTO TI 1-14, NIS YOKKAI 5108503 J [3] SUMI L7 1-14, NIS YOKKAI 5108503 J [4] SUMI IN 5-33, KIT CHUO-K 5410041 J	NIVERSITY CHO, CHIKA-SHI, AICH JAPAN ONETWORD ECHNOLOG HISUEHIRG CHI-SHI, M JAPAN TOMO WII TOMO WII TOMO ELI JAPAN TOMO ELI NDUSTRIES TAHAMA 4 U, OSAKA JAPAN ame(s) & addre	VERSITY ON NAGOYA CUSA-KU, HI KS GIES, LTD. O-CHO, ME RING SYSTEMS, O-CHO, MIE ECTRIC S, LTD.	
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/5	996,107 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s))		
C. Title of Application: <u>RELA</u> <u>METH</u>	Y APPARATUS, COM		ΓΕΜ AND C	OMMUNICATION	
Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed. Name: Larger A. Oliff.	correspondence ed:			patents involved: 1	
Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	60 20-4850 136-6400	total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) in t	the amount of \$40.00. e any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best original document.	lief the foregoing informati		d any attached o		

James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075
700451480 jamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256 REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0430

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroaki, TAKAD	Α	(5)						
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Ryo, KURACHI		(6)							
	(3)	Yukihiro, MIYASHITA (7)									
		(4)			(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	[1] National University Corporation Nagoya University [9] [2] AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., [3] Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., and [4] Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	[1] 1, Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4648601 Japan [2] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mic 5108503 Japan, [3] 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mic 5108503 Japan, and [4] 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5410041 Japan								
		the ent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11) Insert Identification	Identification	(11)	RELAY APPAR	RATUS, COMN	IUNICATION SY	STEM AN	D COMMUNICATION	METHOD			
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		-	ney Docket No.	147775							
			nich the undersigners on date herewith o		cecuted an applica	tion for par	tent in the United States	of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on					,				
	Application	V					,				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Num		ion Serial	12/996,10	7					
	Identification for filed applications	file	Decemb	er 3, 2010		•	•				
application any applithe Assiclaims of reexami. Patents full right and agree identified.	1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agriculture in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agroup provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agration a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned au of the United States resultit to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned he pation that may be necessarition of this document.	on, and ar ignee may wees to exi- desisted to exi- in obtain rees to ex- tional Cor- rees to per- hited State thorizes a ng from s exi- pointing or	y patent(s) issuing deem necessary, ceute all papers ne hereof, or any pate ing evidence and greate all papers an evention for Protection of the Asind requests the Coald application(s) assigned, and that a him and his heirs is the firm of OLIS.	g thereon, and a cessary in connut or reissue apgoing forward will documents and tion of Industrive acts which misignee. In the said Assite the said Assite the has not exects, successors, assire & Berridge	ection with any in plication based the perform any act all Property or sim ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent an agnee, as Assignee cuted, and will no signs and legal re, PLC the power to	terference vereon, for tonce. which may ilar agreem to obtain, m d Trademan of the entite texecute, a presentative insert on i	which may be declared of the invention, and to cook y be necessary in connectents. aintain or confirm by retrieve to issue any and covenant any agreements in conflicts.	concerning operate with extion with issue or and all Letters is that he has of herewith, ther			
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned o	n the date(s) o	pposite the under	rsigned na	me(s).				
Date	Nov. 11, 20/		Invent	tor Signature	一高日本	重	(Hiroaki, TAKADA)	(SEAL)			
Date	Nov. 12,201		Inven	tor Signature	倉地	亮	(Ryo, KURACHI)	•			
Date	Nov. 1, 2016			tor Signature	客下之花	\ (<u>Y</u> ı	ukihiro, MIYASHITA)				
Date			-	-							
Date				tor Signature							
Date				tor Signature							
If neith	This assignment should per, then it should be signed	referably before at	be signed before; least two witnesse	es who also sign	blic if within the t here:	J.S.A. (b) a		the U.S.A.			

PATENT REEL: 025382 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 12/03/2010